Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIVVELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. I	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	11/30/2006	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURKE INDUSTRIES (DELAWARE), INC.
Street Address:	2250 S. 10th Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2250 S. 10th Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78514970	ECOSCORE
Registration Number:	2598053	BURKE MERCER
Registration Number:	2611504	MIRROR-FINISH
Registration Number:	1829424	UNI-COLOR
Registration Number:	1851494	MERCER
Registration Number:	1787537	FLECKSIBLES
Registration Number:	1737636	VAC-Q-ROOF

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0799

900064369

7851497

\$440 Of

Registration Number:	1651500	RUBBERMYTE
Registration Number:	1518089	ROULEAU
Registration Number:	1372591	DOCKSIDERS
Registration Number:	1339210	BURKEBASE
Registration Number:	1355586	MAXXI-TREAD
Registration Number:	1188755	ENDURA
Registration Number:	1063868	BURKE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	0867442	ARGONAUT
Registration Number:	0861475	MERCER FRICTION GRIP
Registration Number:	2296465	BURKEEMERGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-891-5011

Email: jhawke@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jody Hawke

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C3756-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Hawke
Signature:	/Jody Hawke/
Date:	12/08/2006

Total Attachments: 2 source=burketm#page1.tif source=burketm#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0800

FULL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain security agreement, dated as of October 25, 2002, executed by BURKE INDUSTRIES (DELAWARE), INC., a Delaware corporation ("Burke Delaware"), in favor of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (now known as Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.) (the "Assignee") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2002, at Reel 2637, Frame 0340; and that certain security agreement, dated as of July 24, 2002, executed by BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation ("Burke"), in favor of Assignee which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2002, at Reel 2557, Frame 0982 (collectively, the "Agreements") and pursuant to which Burke Delaware and Burke (collectively, the "Assignors") assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreements and release, retransfer and reassign to Burke Delaware without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreements and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Burke Delaware, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Full Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 30th day of November, 2006.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.) ("Assignee")

By: Combo Chywrd; HUGELO AM

Trademark Release (Burke Delaware).DOC

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No./ <u>Application No.</u>	Registration Date/ <u>File Date</u>
Ecoscore and Design	78-514,970	11/10/04
Burke Mercer	2,598,053	7/23/02
Mirror-Finish	2,611,504	8/27/02
Uni-Color	1,829,424	4/5/94
Mercer	1,851,494	8/30/94
Flecksibles	1,787,537	8/10/93
Vac-Q-Roof	1,737,636	12/1/92
Rubberlyte	1,651,500	7/23/91
Rouleau	1,518,089	12/27/88
Docksiders	1,372,591	11/26/85
Burkebase	1,339,210	6/4/85
Maxxi-Tread	1,355,586	8/20/85
Endura	1,188,755	2/2/82
Burke Industries	1,063,868	4/19/77
Argonaut	867,442	4/1/69
Mercer Friction Grip	861,475	12/3/68
Burkeemerge	2,296,465	11/30/99

Schedule 1

BN 1051039v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 12/08/2006